ETAS ID: TM360966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Retrobrands USA LLC		10/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Technology Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Channel Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85774163	VICTROLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 954 486 95

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954 203 3097

jeff@retrobrands.net Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Kaplan Address Line 1: POB 11106

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Kaplan
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Kaplan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Victrola Executed TM Assignment 10.30.15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0240

900343005

Schedule 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FORM

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 30th 2015 from Retrobrands U.S.A. L.L.C. ("ASSIGNOR"), to Innovative Technology Electronics Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the pending trademark VICTROLA (the Mark)
Serial No. 85774163 for Radios ("the Products") and together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment as outlined in a Trademark Asset

Purchase Agreement between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby

conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S

right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1)

the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used

and for which they are registered:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

RETROBRANDS USA LLC

RECORDED: 11/03/2015

Name: Jeffrey Kaplan

Title: President

INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Name: Corey Lieblein

Title: Chief Executive Officer

) | |}

3